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STATEMENT OF REVENUE AND EXPENSES
Current Year Prior Year

1 2 3
Uncovered Total Total

1. Member months......................................................................................................................... ................XXX................... .........................3,845,189 .........................3,648,224

2. Net premium income (including $..........0 non-health premium income).................................... ................XXX................... .......................68,775,888 .......................64,514,518

3. Change in unearned premium reserves and reserve for rate credits......................................... ................XXX................... ........................................... ...........................................

4. Fee-for-service (net of $..........0 medical expenses).................................................................. ................XXX................... ........................................... ...........................................

5. Risk revenue.............................................................................................................................. ................XXX................... ........................................... ...........................................

6. Aggregate write-ins for other health care related revenues....................................................... ................XXX................... .........................2,550,720 .........................2,508,949

7. Aggregate write-ins for other non-health revenues.................................................................... ................XXX................... .......................................0 .......................................0

8. Total revenues (Lines 2 to 7)..................................................................................................... ................XXX................... .......................71,326,608 .......................67,023,467

Hospital and Medical:

9. Hospital/medical benefits........................................................................................................... ........................................... ........................................... .......................48,647,079

10. Other professional services....................................................................................................... ........................................... .......................51,727,676 ...........................................

11. Outside referrals........................................................................................................................ ........................................... ........................................... ...........................................

12. Emergency room and out-of-area.............................................................................................. ........................................... ........................................... ...........................................

13. Prescription drugs...................................................................................................................... ........................................... ........................................... ...........................................

14. Aggregate write-ins for other hospital and medical.................................................................... .......................................0 .......................................0 .......................................0

15. Incentive pool, withhold adjustments and bonus amounts......................................................... ........................................... ........................................... ...........................................

16. Subtotal (Lines 9 to 15).............................................................................................................. .......................................0 .......................51,727,676 .......................48,647,079

Less:
17. Net reinsurance recoveries........................................................................................................ ........................................... ........................................... ...............................(5,287)

18. Total hospital and medical (Lines 16 minus 17)......................................................................... .......................................0 .......................51,727,676 .......................48,652,366

19. Non-health claims (net).............................................................................................................. ........................................... ........................................... ...........................................

20. Claims adjustment expenses, including $..........0 cost containment expenses......................... ........................................... .........................1,774,638 .........................1,460,488

21. General administrative expenses............................................................................................... ........................................... .......................16,573,518 .......................15,324,293

22. Increase in reserves for life and accident and health contracts including $..........0
increase in reserves for life only)............................................................................................... ........................................... ........................................... ...........................................

23. Total underwriting deductions (Lines 18 through 22)................................................................. .......................................0 .......................70,075,832 .......................65,437,147

24. Net underwriting gain or (loss) (Lines 8 minus 23).................................................................... ................XXX................... .........................1,250,776 .........................1,586,320

25. Net investment income earned (Exhibit of Net Investment Income, Line 17)............................ ........................................... ............................200,417 ............................195,569

26. Net realized capital gains or (losses) less capital gains tax of $.....8,901.................................. ........................................... ..............................17,277 ..............................19,707

27. Net investment gains or (losses) (Lines 25 plus 26).................................................................. .......................................0 ............................217,694 ............................215,276

28. Net gain or (loss) from agents' or premium balances charged off [(amount recovered
$..........0) (amount charged off $..........0)]................................................................................. ........................................... .............................(72,481) .............................(37,225)

29. Aggregate write-ins for other income or expenses.................................................................... .......................................0 .......................................0 .......................................0

30. Net income or (loss) after capital gains tax and before all other federal income taxes
(Lines 24 plus 27 plus 28 plus 29)............................................................................................. ................XXX................... .........................1,395,989 .........................1,764,371

31. Federal and foreign income taxes incurred................................................................................ ................XXX................... ............................685,733 ............................607,902

32. Net income (loss) (Lines 30 minus 31)...................................................................................... ................XXX................... ............................710,256 .........................1,156,469

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
0601. Self Insured................................................................................................................................ ................XXX................... .........................2,550,720 .........................2,508,949
0602. ................................................................................................................................................... ................XXX................... ........................................... ...........................................
0603. ................................................................................................................................................... ................XXX................... ........................................... ...........................................
0698. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 6 from overflow page................................................. ................XXX................... .......................................0 .......................................0
0699. Totals (Lines 0601 thru 0603 plus 0698) (Line 6 above)........................................................... ................XXX................... .........................2,550,720 .........................2,508,949
0701. Other income............................................................................................................................. ................XXX................... ........................................... ...........................................
0702. ................................................................................................................................................... ................XXX................... ........................................... ...........................................
0703. ................................................................................................................................................... ................XXX................... ........................................... ...........................................
0798. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 7 from overflow page................................................. ................XXX................... .......................................0 .......................................0
0799. Totals (Lines 0701 thru 0703 plus 0798) (Line 7 above)........................................................... ................XXX................... .......................................0 .......................................0
1401. ................................................................................................................................................... ........................................... ........................................... ...........................................
1402. ................................................................................................................................................... ........................................... ........................................... ...........................................
1403. ................................................................................................................................................... ........................................... ........................................... ...........................................
1498. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 14 from overflow page............................................... .......................................0 .......................................0 .......................................0
1499. Totals (Lines 1401 thru 1403 plus 1498) (Line 14 above)......................................................... .......................................0 .......................................0 .......................................0
2901. Other income............................................................................................................................. ........................................... ........................................... ...........................................
2902. ................................................................................................................................................... ........................................... ........................................... ...........................................
2903. ................................................................................................................................................... ........................................... ........................................... ...........................................
2998. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 29 from overflow page............................................... .......................................0 .......................................0 .......................................0
2999. Totals (Lines 2901 thru 2903 plus 2998) (Line 29 above)......................................................... .......................................0 .......................................0 .......................................0
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ANALYSIS OF OPERATIONS BY LINES OF BUSINESS
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Federal
Comprehensive Employees Title Title

(Hospital Medicare Dental Vision Health XVIII XIX Other Other
Total and Medical) Supplement Only Only Benefits Plans Medicare Medicaid Health Non-Health

1. Net premium income............................................................................................................ ..............68,775,888 ................................. ................................. ..............68,775,888 ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. .................................
2. Change in unearned premium reserves and reserve for rate credit.................................... ..............................0 ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. .................................
3. Fee-for-service (net of $..........0 medical expenses)............................................................ ..............................0 ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ...........XXX...............
4. Risk revenue........................................................................................................................ ..............................0 ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ...........XXX...............
5. Aggregate write-ins for other health care related revenues................................................. ................2,550,720 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ................2,550,720 ...........XXX...............
6. Aggregate write-ins for other non-health care related revenues.......................................... ..............................0 ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ..............................0
7. Total revenues (Lines 1 to 6)............................................................................................... ..............71,326,608 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............68,775,888 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ................2,550,720 ..............................0
8. Hospital/medical benefits..................................................................................................... ..............................0 ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ...........XXX...............
9. Other professional services................................................................................................. ..............51,727,676 ................................. ................................. ..............51,727,676 ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ...........XXX...............
10. Outside referrals.................................................................................................................. ..............................0 ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ...........XXX...............
11. Emergency room and out-of-area........................................................................................ ..............................0 ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ...........XXX...............
12. Prescription drugs................................................................................................................ ..............................0 ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ...........XXX...............
13. Aggregate write-ins for other hospital and medical.............................................................. ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ...........XXX...............
14. Incentive pool, withhold adjustments and bonus amounts................................................... ..............................0 ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ...........XXX...............
15. Subtotal (Lines 8 to 14)........................................................................................................ ..............51,727,676 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............51,727,676 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ...........XXX...............
16. Net reinsurance recoveries.................................................................................................. ..............................0 ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ...........XXX...............
17. Total hospital and medical (Lines 15 minus 16)................................................................... ..............51,727,676 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............51,727,676 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ...........XXX...............
18. Non-health claims (net)........................................................................................................ ..............................0 ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... .................................
19. Claims adjustment expenses including $..........0 cost containment expenses.................... ................1,774,638 ................................. ................................. ................1,268,219 ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ...................506,419 .................................
20. General administrative expenses......................................................................................... ..............16,573,518 ................................. ................................. ..............14,068,911 ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................2,504,607 .................................
21. Increase in reserves for accident and health contracts........................................................ ..............................0 ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ...........XXX...............
22. Increase in reserve for life contracts.................................................................................... ..............................0 ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... .................................
23. Total underwriting deductions (Lines 17 to 22).................................................................... ..............70,075,832 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............67,064,806 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ................3,011,026 ..............................0
24. Net underwriting gain or (loss) (Line 7 minus Line 23)........................................................ ................1,250,776 ..............................0 ..............................0 ................1,711,082 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..................(460,306) ..............................0

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
0501. Self Insured.......................................................................................................................... ................2,550,720 ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................2,550,720 ...........XXX...............
0502. ............................................................................................................................................. ..............................0 ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ...........XXX...............
0503. ............................................................................................................................................. ..............................0 ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ...........XXX...............
0598. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 5 from overflow page........................................... ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ...........XXX...............
0599. Total (Lines 0501 thru 0503 plus 0598) (Line 5 above)....................................................... ................2,550,720 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ................2,550,720 ...........XXX...............
0601. ............................................................................................................................................. ..............................0 ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... .................................
0602. ............................................................................................................................................. ..............................0 ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... .................................
0603. ............................................................................................................................................. ..............................0 ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... .................................
0698. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 6 from overflow page........................................... ..............................0 ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ..............................0
0699. Total (Lines 0601 thru 0603 plus 0698) (Line 6 above)....................................................... ..............................0 ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ...........XXX............... ..............................0
1301. ............................................................................................................................................. ..............................0 ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ...........XXX...............
1302. ............................................................................................................................................. ..............................0 ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ...........XXX...............
1303. ............................................................................................................................................. ..............................0 ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ................................. ...........XXX...............
1398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 13 from overflow page......................................... ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ...........XXX...............
1399. Total (Lines 1301 thru 1303 plus 1398) (Line 13 above)..................................................... ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ..............................0 ...........XXX...............
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